1. Private garages and carports, whether detached or attached, as further 

regulated by section 20-8. 

2. A structure for storage incidental to a permitted use, provided no such 
structure that is accessory to a residential building shall exceed one 
hundred forty-four (144) square feet in gross floor area. 

3. A children's playhouse. 

4. A private swimming pool and bathhouse. 

5. A guest house or rooms for guests in an accessory building, provided 
such facilities are used for the occasional housing of guests of the